Clarendon College
2017-2018 Calendar

Fall 2017
L= Lo 1Y L= o 1o SR Tuesday, August 22
F N L@ ] 1= To = I - Y2 PSEPR Tuesday, August 22
NEeW FaCUIty OFENTALION .........veiiiiiiie ettt Wednesday, August 23
Residence Hall Check-In 8a.m.-4p.m.(Freshmen and Transfer Students)............... Wednesday, August 23
Residence Hall Check-In continues 8:00a.m. — 4p.m. (All Students) ...........cccceevvnneen. Thursday, August 24
Cafeteria Opens for Breakfast............uvii i Thursday, August 24
BUIAOG ROUNG UP ...ttt Thursday-Friday, August 24-25
Residence Hall Check-In continues 8:00a.m. — 4p.m. (All Students) ...........ccceevvneeennnnnn. Friday, August 25
Residence Hall Check-In Continues 1p.m. — 6P.M. ...ccccovviiiivieeeeeees i Saturday-Sunday, August 26-27
REQISITALION .....uuiiiiiiiiiiiiie s Monday, August 28
Evening Registration (6 P.M.—8 P.M.) (Pampa & Childress) ........cccccceeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiccciecnns Monday, August 28
ClaSSES BROIN ..o ——————— Tuesday, August 29
Late REQISITAtiON BEOINS .....c.oveiererrerssesiessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssesssssssssssssssssssssssasssss Tuesday, August 29
Last Day to Register and/or Add/Drop Friday, September 1
Last Day for FInancial SEEMENT ... sssesssesssesssssssssssesssssssessseees Thursday, September 7
Census Date (12th ClasSS DAY) .....vereeeeereeereeeneesseesseessssssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssses Thursday, September 14
Constitution Day (0DSEIVEA) ........cooiiiiiiiiiiie e Friday, September 15
COllege HONAAY ...ttt e e sbnee e e Monday, October 9
B0Y0 TEIMN COMPIELEA .....cvevereeerereeeeseeeessssesessssseseessssesesssssesessssse s ess s eses R R R R RS R R R R R R0 Friday, October 27
Pre-Registration Begins for Fall Mini 17 and Spring 18.........cccccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicecnns Tuesday, October 31
A = =T = Ta I 2= YA (0] o 1T =T | PN Thursday, November 9
Last Day to Drop a Class With @ “W ...t st Friday, November 17
Cafeteria Closes after LunCh..............ccoo Tuesday, November 21
Thanksgiving HOlIayS ......coooeiiiii Wednesday - Friday, November 22-24
Cafeteria Re-opens for Evening Meal ..., Sunday, November 26
Classes Resumes after Thanksgiving HOlIAAYS ...........coooveiiiiiiiiniieee e Monday, November 27
Final Exams for Thursday Night and Friday Night Classes..........ccoovvvvrinene. Thursday — Friday, December 7-8
Fall Commencement CEIEMONY .......cccoiiiiiiiiiiie ettt e et e et e e s sbae e e e sbreeeeanes Friday, December 8
Final Exams for All Other CIaSSES ... Monday - Wednesday, December 11-13
Cafeteria Closes after EVeniNgMeal..............oviiiiiiiiiiiiie e Wednesday, December 13
Residence Halls CIOSE At NOON. .......ccccvevvreiveeeiteeseesseesteesseesssesssseessessssssssssssssessssssssssssssssssesssens Thursday, December 14
Final Grade ROlls SUDMItted DY 2D.M....cuuecescrcsere ettt sssassssnes Thursday, December 14
End of Fall Semester (Grade Posted to Transcripts by 2 P.M. ..........cvnneirescnensneneenesssesssssseens Friday, December 15
College Offices Close for Christmas Break at 4:30 p.M.........cccooeeiiiiiiiiinnn.. Wednesday, December 20
College Offices Re-open after Christmas BreaK..........ccccocvvveveeveeveceseneseseeesne, Wednesday, January 3, 2018

Fall 8-week 2017

Pre-RegiStration ..............uuuieuiiiieieieiiiiiiieieiereierernieieren. Monday, September 18 — Friday, October 20
ClASSES BEOIN ...ttt e e e e e e e e e b e e e e e e e annb e e eas Monday, October 23
Late RegiStration BEOINS ..........uiiiiiaiiiiiiiiee ettt e et e e e e e s eee s Monday, October 23
Last Day to Add/Drop OF REQISIEN ........eueiiiiiieii i e Thursday, October 26
Last Day for Financial Settlement .............cooi i Thursday, October 26
Census Date (6t ClasS DAY)......ueuieaaiiiiiiiiiiie ettt e e e e e eee s Monday, October 30
B0%0 TEIM COMPIELEA .....ceevereerereeseseeeessseseesssseesesssssssessssessesss s esss s esss s esss st sess s esssss st ssesssstssessess Monday, November 13
Last Day to Drop With @ “W” ... Friday, November 17
FINAI EXBIMS....eeiiiiiiiie et e Monday-Wednesday, December 11-13
Final Grade Rolls Submitted by 2p.m. ... Thursday, December 14

End of Fall 8-week Semester (Grades Posted to Transcripts by 2 p.m.) ..........cccuveeee. Friday, December 15



Fall Mini (Online Only) 2017 (5 Week Session)

Pre-Registration ............cceiiiiiiiieiiiiee e Tuesday, October 31— Friday, December 15
Classes Begin Monday, December 18
Late REGISIIatioN BEOINS .......oeeeeereeeesseseessssesessssesssssssssesssssesesssssesesssssesesssssesssssssesssssssesssssssesssssssessssens Monday, December 18
Last Day to Add/Drop OF REQISTEN ........cocuueiiiiiiiieeiiieee ettt Wednesday, December 20
Last Day for Financial Settlement ... Wednesday, December 20
Census Date (4th ClasS DAY) .....cceeiurriieiiiiiie ittt Wednesday, December 20
60% TErM COMPIELEA ...t res s sssssssssss s sssesssssesssssssssssssssssssssesssssssssssessssesssssssssens Tuesday, January 2, 2018
Last Day to Drop With @ “W” ... ere e st Friday, January 5, 2018
FINGIEXBIMS ....oourvereveiessieeessssssssssssssssssssesssssssssssessssssssssssssssssssesssssesssssesssssesssssesssssessssssssssmsssssesssssssssssesssssasssns Friday, January 12, 2018
Final Grade Rolls Submitted by 2 P.M. ..evvviiiieiiiiee e Monday, January 15, 2018
End of Fall Mini (Grades Posted to Transcripts by 2p.m.) ...ccccccceeviiiiiiiieneeeininns Tuesday, January 16, 2018

Spring 2018

Administrative OffiCES OPEN ........uviiiiiiiiiiiieiiieieieieieiee e Wednesday, January 3
FACUIY REPOI ...ttt ettt e b e e e e sbeeeeeane Wednesday, January 10
NeW FaCulty OrENTALION ..........eiiiiiiiiie ittt sbae e e aaes Wednesday, January 10
Al COlEIE DAY .....eeieiiiiiiee ettt Thursday, January 11
Residence Hall Check-1n 10 @.m. — 4AP.M.. ..ot Saturday, January 13
Cafeteria Opens Evening Meal..........coooo i Saturday, January 13
Residence Hall Check-In Continues Lp.M.-BP.M..........uuiuiurmimimiiiiininieiereininiernrnn. Sunday, January 14
L (ST 5] 1= 1o ] o Monday, January 15
Evening Registration (6 P.M. - 8 P.M.) (Childress & Pampa) ...........ccccvvvvvvvimininnneninnnnnnn Monday, January 15
MLK Holiday (College iS OPEN) .....uuuiuiuruiiiuiiriininieinieieiernrnrnrnrererernrnrnerern————.. Monday, January 15
ClasSSES BEOIN. ....eiiiiiiiii i Tuesday, January 16
Late RegiStration BEOINS ..........vii ittt Tuesday, January 16
Last Day to Register and/or AAA/DIOP ........cocuueieiiiiieiiiiee e Thursday, January 18
Last Day for Financial Settlement...........c..ovo i Thursday, January 25
Census Date (12th ClaSS DAY) ...eceeivreereiiiiieeiiiiee ettt ettt saaneee s Wednesday, January 31
Cafeteria CloSESs after LUNCRN .........uvueiiiieeeeeeeee e e e e e e e e e e s e eeeees Friday, March 9
College Closes for Spring Break at 4p.m........coooooiiiiiiiii Friday, March 9
Spring Break.......coooooooi Monday —Friday, March 12-16
Classes Resume and Cafeteria Re-OPENS ......cccooviiiiiii i Monday, March 19
60% of Term Completed Wednesday, March 28
Good Friday (College HONAAY) ......coouuiiiiiiiiiieiie et Friday, March 30
Pre-Registration Begins Summer 2018 & Fall 2018 ..........cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e Monday, April 2
Last Day t0 Drop WIth @ W ...ttt b sttt Thursday, April 12
Final Exams for Thursday Night and Friday Night...........cccccoeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiin, Thursday & Friday, May 3 & 4
COMIMENCEIMENT ...ttt e e e e e e et e e e e e s e e e et e e e s e s e e et e e e s e asnrnreeeeeeesannnns Friday, May 4
FINAIEXAIMS ...t Monday —Wednesday, May 7-9
Cafeteria Closes for the Semester after Evening Meal............cccoooiiiniieiiiicc e Wednesday, May 9
Final Grade Rolls Submitted by 2p.m......ooo Thursday, May 10
Residence Halls ClOSE @t NOON. .........ouuiiiiiiiiii ettt Thursday, May 10
End of Spring Semester (Grades Posted to Transcripts 2 PM) ....c..coiiiiieiiiiieee e Friday, May 11
Memorial Day (College HOlIAAY) .....cooiiureiiiiieeeee et a e Monday, May 28

Spring 8-week 2018

Pre-RegiStration ..........ooceieiiiiiie et Monday, February 19 — Friday, March 9
ClASSES BEOIN ...ttt ettt e e e e e bbb et e e e e e bbb et e e e e e e e nranaees Monday, March 19
Late RegiStration BEOINS .........uuiiiiiaiiiiiieie ettt e e e e e e e e eeeaa s Monday, March 19

Last Day to Add/Drop OF REGISIET .....ccoiuiiiiiiiiiee ittt st e e sraeeeens Thursday, March 22



Last Day for Financial Settlement ............covvviiiiiiiiieire e Thursday, March 22

Census Date (Bt ClasS DAY).......uueeieaaiiiiiiiiiiiaa ettt e e et ee e e e e e abbbeeee e e e e e s nrneeees Monday, March 26
Last Day to Drop With @ “W” ... Thursday, April 12
60% TEIM COMPIELEA ....ooooevereeeeretrere sttt ss s ss s sssss s s ssssesssssssssssssssssssssssssesssssesssssesssasesssasesssn Wednesday, April 18
FINAL EXAMS....ci it e et e e e e s et e e e e e e s e snnraaneeeees Monday-Wednesday, May 7-9
Final Grade Rolls Submitted DY 2p.mM. .....oooiiiii Thursday, May 10
End of Spring 8-week Semester (Grades Posted to Transcripts by 2 p.m.) .....cccocveeiviineenne Friday, May 11

Spring Mini (Online Only) 2018 (2 1/2 Week Session)

Pre-RegIStration .........coocuiiie ittt Monday, April 2 — Tuesday, May 15
Classes Begin Wednesday, May 16
Late REQISIIationN BEUINS ....cv.occreeeresesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssessses Wednesday, May 16
Last Day to Add/Drop OF REQISTEN .......ccuiiiieiie e ittt e e e s s s e e e e s e st e e e e e e s e snnreareeeeaeaeanns Friday, May 18
Last Day for Financial SEtEMENT ... s sess st sssssss s ssssssssssssssssssssasssns Friday, May 18
Census Date (3rd ClasS DAy) ....cccocoeieieie et Friday, May 18
Last Day t0 Drop WIth @ “WW” ...ttt Thursday, May 24
Memorial Day (COllege HOTAY) ......ocuwerreereereerreeereeesestsesesesssesssees st sesssesssesssesssesssesssesssesssesssssssesssesssees Monday, May 28

Final Exams Wednesday, May 30
Final Grade Rolls Submitted DY 2 Pm. ...ooeiiii Thursday, May 31
End of Fall Mini (Grades Posted to TranSCriptS 2P.M.) .....eueu e Friday, June 1

Summer | 2018 (5 1/2 Week Session)

Pre-Registration for Summer 1 2018 ........cccooooiiivineie e Monday, April 2 — Friday, June 1
Memorial Day (COllege HOTAY) ......cceerreereereerreeereeerestseeeseessees st sees st sesssesssesssesssesssesssesssesssesssesssesssesssees Monday, May 28
Classes Begin Monday, June 4
Late Registration Begins Monday, June 4
Last Day to Add/Drop OF REGISTEN ......c.oiuiiiiiiiiiee ittt st e e sbnee e Wednesday, June 6
Last Day for FINanCial SEEMENT ... sess s ss s sseses Wednesday, June 6
CensUS DALe (At ClasS DAY) ...cccrereeeriereieriieissiresseseseesessesese st sese st ssse s ese st sse s sssssssssesssases Thursday, June 7
60%0 Of TEIMM COMPIELEA ...ttt bbb Monday, June 25
Last Day to Drop With @ “W” ... e Monday, June 25
Fourth of July (College HOlIAAY) .......ccooiiiiiiiiiiee et Wednesday, July 4
FINAI EXAIMS....uiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii s Monday & Tuesday, July 9 & 10
Final Grade Rolls Submitted DY 2 .M. ..o Wednesday, July 11
End of Summer | Semester (Grades Posted to Transcripts 2P.m.) .....ooccveeeviieeeiniieeeeeene Thursday, July 12

Summer 11 2018 (5 1/2 Week Session)

Pre-Registration for Summer 11 2018 .........ccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiii e Monday, April 2 — Tuesday, July 10
ClASSES BEOIN ...ttt e e e e et e e e e e e b e e e e e e e e e nnaaeees Wednesday, July 11
Late RegiStration BEOINS .........uuiiiiiiiiee ittt sttt sttt e e et e e e e e Thursday, July 12
Last Day to Add/Drop OF REQISIEN ........euiiiiiiiee it a e e Monday, July 16
Last Day for Financial Settlement .............oooiii e Monday, July 16
CENSUS DALE ..ottt ettt e e e s et e e e e e e e e ae s Monday, July 16
Last Day t0 Drop With @ “W” ... e Monday, July 30
B60%0 TEIM COMPIELEA ..ottt es s ss e ess s ess bbb bR s bbbt Wednesday, August 1

FINAL EXAMS...coiiiiieie e Tuesday & Wednesday, August 14 & 15



Final Grade Rolls Submitted By 2P.M. ...eeeriiiiii e Friday, August 17
End of Summer Il Semester (Grades Posted to Transcripts by 2p.m.) ......cccoociieeeeennn. Monday, August 20

Summer 2018 (12 Week Session)

Pre-Registration for Summer 12 Week 2018 CTE .......coooeccvvvveeeeeeeeiinnns Monday, April 2 — Friday, May 18
ClASSES BEOIN ..ottt e e e e e e e s e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e s a i r e e e e e e s anrararraaaeaan Monday, May 21
Late RegISIration BEOINS .........uiiiiiiiiiie ittt a e e e Monday, May 21
Last Day to AdA/Drop OF REQISIEN .......uuiiiieeie e s s e e et e e e e e e et e e e e e e e Thursday, May 24
Last Day for Financial SettlemeNnt .............oovveeiiiiiiiiiie e Thursday, May 24
Memorial Day (College HONAAY) .......cooiuiiiiiiiiiiieiiiee e Monday, May 28
Census Date (12t ClasSS DAY) ..eccoirieieiiiiieeiiiit ettt Monday, June 11
Fourth of July (College HOlIday) .........cccvuiiiiee e saaaee e Wednesday, July 4
60% Of TErM COMPIETEA ....cooiiiiiie et Tuesday, July 10
Last Day to Drop With @ “W” ... Thursday, August 2
FiNAI EXAIMS....uuuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e sasnaaannnsnnnnnnnnannnnnes Wednesday & Thursday, August 8 & 9
Final Grade Rolls Submitted DY 2Dp.M. ... Monday, August 13

End of Summer 12 Week (Grades Posted to Transcripts by 2p.m.)......ccccccoiiveiiiiinnnns Tuesday, August 14



